

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Lift Station & Drainfield - West Bend**

**Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM CT, December 5, 2024**

Bids Received:				Sharpe Enterprises							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,205.00	\$38,205.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	150	\$97.00	\$14,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	2" PVC Force Main	FT	3	\$234.00	\$702.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	4" Pipe Bend	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Trench Stabilization Material	TON	17	\$58.00	\$986.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	4" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	150	\$23.00	\$3,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Verify Utilities	EA	4	\$460.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	48" Manhole Riser	FT	12	\$734.00	\$8,808.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	High Flow Silt Fence	FT	590	\$9.00	\$5,310.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Sweeping	HR	2	\$207.00	\$414.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$2,871.00	\$2,871.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Utility Marker – Sewer	EA	4	\$80.00	\$320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	2" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	3	\$230.00	\$690.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Locate and Connect to Comfort Station Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$1,073.00	\$1,073.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Special Remove Lift Station	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Special Remove Septic Tank	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	2000 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	3	\$23,647.00	\$70,941.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Lockable Access Door	EA	3	\$4,062.00	\$12,186.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Distribution Box	EA	3	\$867.00	\$2,601.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Service 2-Way Cleanout	EA	1	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	High Capacity Infiltration Laterals	FT	588	\$99.00	\$58,212.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Granular Bedding Material	TON	147	\$52.00	\$7,644.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

24	Lift Station	LS	1	\$123,922.00	\$123,922.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Site Electrical	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Compaction Test	EA	4	\$395.00	\$1,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$392,910.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>